
# 18 Oregon (25-9, 6-2 B1G) -vs- Northwestern (16-15, 4-4 B1G)
3/27/2026 at Rosemont, IL (Ballpark at Rosemont)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Taylour Spencer (6-3)
Loss: Blea (1-3)
HBP: None
PB: Raye (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Whitney Folven First: Kevin Conder Third Base: Chris Nabors 
Start: 6:02 PM   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 332   Weather: Grab Your Coats and Scarves

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Oregon 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 7 0
Northwestern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Oregon 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ayanna Shaw cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Kaylynn Jones 2b 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Elon Butler rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Amari Harper lf/1b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Stefini Ma'ake dp 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
Rylee McCoy 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Regan Legg lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elyse Kresho pr/lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Taryn Ho ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Cox c 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Katie Flannery 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Addison Amaral ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lyndsey Grein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylour Spencer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 7 4 4 1 5

2B: Elon Butler (1); Emma Cox (1)
3B: Amari Harper (1)
SF: Stefini Ma'ake (1); Emma Cox (1)

Northwestern 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nieto 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Avvisato cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Raye c 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Minarovic pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robinson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Donahey ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Nader rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Garden dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cunnea lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medina 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Blea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dohse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grudzielanek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 1 0 1 10 2

E: Nieto (1); Medina (1)
DP: 3

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lyndsey Grein 3.2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 11 11 7 0 56
Taylour Spencer (W, 6-3) 3.1 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 11 12 1 3 57
Totals 1 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 22 23 8 3 113

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blea (L, 1-3) 3.0 4 3 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 11 15 4 3 70
Dohse 3.0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 5 2 48
Grudzielanek 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 17
Totals 7 4 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 24 30 10 6 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon - Top of 1st ORE NU
Shaw, A. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Jones, K. walked (3-2 KKBBFFBFB); Shaw, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Butler, E. infield fly to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Harper, A. walked (3-0 BBBB); Jones, K. advanced to second; Shaw, A. advanced to third. 0 0
Ma'ake, S. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Harper, A. out on the play. 0 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 1st ORE NU
Nieto popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Avvisato lined out to lf (3-2 KSBBFB). 0 0
Raye struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 2nd ORE NU
McCoy, R. flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Ho, T. reached on a throwing error by 3b (3-2 BBFFBF). 0 0
Ho, T. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Cox, E. doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); Ho, T. scored, unearned. 1 0
Flannery, K. singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 BK); Cox, E. advanced to third,
out at home cf to c. 1 0
Shaw, A. flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 1 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 2nd ORE NU
Robinson fouled out to 3b (2-2 BFFFFB). 1 0
Donahey struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBFFS). 1 0
Nader struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBK). 1 0

Oregon - Top of 3rd ORE NU
Jones, K. grounded out to ss (0-2 KKF). 1 0
Butler, E. doubled down the lf line (1-1 FB). 1 0
Harper, A. tripled down the rf line, RBI (3-2 BBSSB); Butler, E. scored. 2 0
Ma'ake, S. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-1 FBB); Harper, A. scored. 3 0
McCoy, R. grounded out to p (0-2 KKFF). 3 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 3rd ORE NU
Harper, A. to 1b. 3 0
Legg, R. to lf for McCoy, R.. 3 0
Spencer, T. to p for Grein, L.. 3 0
Garden struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FKBS). 3 0
Cunnea grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 0
Medina grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 3 0

Oregon - Top of 4th ORE NU
Dohse to p for Blea. 3 0
Ho, T. fouled out to rf (3-2 BBBKK). 3 0
Cox, E. popped up to 2b (2-2 SBFB). 3 0
Flannery, K. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 3 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 4th ORE NU
Nieto struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBFS). 3 0
Avvisato walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 0



Raye singled to third base (3-2 FBBBS); Avvisato advanced to second. 3 0
Minarovic pinch ran for Raye. 3 0
Robinson struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBFS). 3 0
Donahey struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon - Top of 5th ORE NU
Raye to c for Minarovic. 3 0
Shaw, A. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 0
Jones, K. singled to left field (2-2 KFBFB). 3 0
Butler, E. singled through the left side (0-2 KFF); Jones, K. advanced to second. 3 0
Harper, A. flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 3 0
Butler, E. advanced to second on a passed ball; Jones, K. advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 0
Ma'ake, S. grounded out to ss (1-2 BFS). 3 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 5th ORE NU
Harper, A. to lf. 3 0
McCoy, R. to 1b for Legg, R.. 3 0
Nader struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 3 0
Garden grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BFBFBF). 3 0
Cunnea flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 3 0

Oregon - Top of 6th ORE NU
McCoy, R. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Kresho, E. pinch ran for McCoy, R.. 3 0
Ho, T. reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B); Kresho, E. advanced to second on a fielding
error by 2b, advanced to third on the error. 3 0
Cox, E. fouled out to rf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); Kresho, E. scored, unearned. 4 0
Amaral, A. pinch hit for Flannery, K.. 4 0
Amaral, A. flied into double play rf to 1b (1-1 BK); Ho, T. out on the play. 4 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 6th ORE NU
Harper, A. to 1b. 4 0
Kresho, E. to lf. 4 0
Flannery, K. to 3b for Amaral, A.. 4 0
Medina struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 0
Grein, L. to p for Spencer, T.. 4 0
Nieto flied out to lf (2-2 BBSF). 4 0
Avvisato flied out to rf (2-2 BKBKF). 4 0

Oregon - Top of 7th ORE NU
Grudzielanek to p for Dohse. 4 0
Shaw, A. grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKFBFF). 4 0
Jones, K. singled up the middle (1-2 BKF). 4 0
Butler, E. lined into double play 2b to 1b (2-2 KBFB); Jones, K. out on the play. 4 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 7th ORE NU
Raye struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 4 0
Robinson flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 4 0
Donahey popped up to ss (1-2 BKS). 4 0


